PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2945888

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the TO ADD THE NAME AND TITLE OF THE CORPORATE REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING THE ASSIGNMENT previously recorded on Reel 039813 Frame 0252. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT.	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SBR INVESTMENTS COMPANY LLC	06/04/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UUSI, LLC
Street Address:	5000 N. US 131
City:	REED CITY
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	49677

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8157187

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)621-4072

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 216-621-2234

Email: sschultz@tarolli.com STEPHEN SCHULTZ **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 1300 EAST NINTH STREET

Address Line 2: **SUITE 1700**

Address Line 4: CLEVELAND, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	16-268C5 US CIP1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEPHEN SCHULTZ
SIGNATURE:	/Stephen Schultz/
DATE SIGNED:	07/21/2014

Total Attachments: 5

source=8157187coversheetPlusAssignment#page1.tif source=8157187coversheetPlusAssignment#page2.tif source=8157187coversheetPlusAssignment#page3.tif source=8157187coversheetPlusAssignment#page4.tif

PATENT

REEL: 033361 FRAME: 0701 502899291

source = 8157187 coversheet Plus Assignment #page 5.tif

PATENT REEL: 033361 FRAME: 0702



United States Patent and Trademark Office

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News |



Electronic Patent Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Copp T C TTC	07/13/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Uusi, LLC
Street Address:	5000 N. US 131
City:	Reed City
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	49677

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8157187

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

2166214072

Phone:

2166212234

PATENT 7/17/2013 **REEL: 033361 FRAME: 0703**

Email: cpiacko@tarolli.com Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Correspondent Name: Tarolli Sundheim Covell & Tummino LLP Address Line 1: 1300 East Ninth Street Address Line 2: #1700 Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	16-268C5 US CIP1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stephen Schultz	
Signature:	/Stephen Schultz/	
Date:	07/17/2013	
Total Attachments: 3 source=NartronAssignment#page1.tif source=NartronAssignment#page2.tif source=NartronAssignment#page3.tif		
RECEIPT INFORMATION EPAS ID: PAT246529 Receipt Date: 07/17/2013 Fee Amount: \$40	8	

Return to home page

| .HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | eBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

PATENT 7/17/2013 REEL: 033361 FRAME: 0704

PATENT RIGHTS ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, SBR Investments Company LLC, a company of the state of Michigan, having a place of business at 5000 N. US 131, Reed City, Michigan 49677 (hereinafter "SBR") is the owner of all patent rights in and to inventions listed on Exhibit A, which were accorded the patent application serial numbers, patent numbers and registration numbers as shown on Exhibit A.

(the inventions will hereinafter be referred to as 'said inventions' and SBR's patent rights in the inventions will hereinafter be referred to as 'said patent rights in said inventions');

WHEREAS, SBR wishes to assign all rights, title and interest in and to said patent rights in said inventions, including the right, if and to the extent any such right exists, to file patent applications in the United States and foreign countries to obtain patent protection for said inventions to Uusi, LLC, a LLC of the state of Michigan, having a place of business at 5000 N. US131, Reed City, Michigan 49677 (hereinafter "Uusi");

WHEREAS, Uusi, wishes to be assigned all rights, title and interest in and to said patent rights in said invention or inventions owned by SBR, including the right, if and to the extent any such right exists, to file patent applications in the United States and foreign countries to obtain patent protection for said inventions;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by the parties, SBR hereby assigns, transfers and conveys to Uusi all rights, title and interest in and to said patent rights in said inventions, including the right, if and to the extent any such right exists, to file future patent applications including, but not limited to, continuation and divisional patent applications in the United States and foreign countries to obtain patent protection for said inventions and the right to assert infringement actions and collect damages or seek other remedies regardless of when said infringement occurred, including past infringement.

EFFECTIVE DATE OF ASSIGNMENT: July 10, 2013

Date of Evenution

Name: Norman Rautiola

Title: Manager

State of Michigan
)
County of Osecola
)
SS

This <u>Had</u> day of <u>Oace</u> 2014, before me personally came the above-named Norman Rautiola, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, and who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purpose therein set forth.

Notary P

H HUBER
Notary Public - Michigan
Osceola County
My Commission Expires Nov 11, 2019
Acting in the County of

Exhibit A

Patent Registrations and Applications for SBR Investments Company LLC, July 2013

Patent Registration No.	DESCRIPTION
US Patent No. 6,851,624	Vehicle Fluid Heating System
US Patent No. 6,902,118	Vehicle Windshield Cleaning System
US Patent No. 7,588,194	Vehicle Windshield Cleaning System
US Patent No. 7,641,131	Vehicle Windshield Cleaning System
US Patent No. 7,657,961	Vehicle Windshield Cleaning System
US Patent No. 7,673,814	Vehicle Windshield Cleaning System
US Patent No. 7,857,238	Vehicle Windshield Cleaning System
US Patent No. 7,959,090	Vehicle Windshield Cleaning System
US Patent No. 8,123,148	Vehicle Windshield Cleaning System
US Patent No. 8,141,794	Vehicle Windshield Cleaning System
US Patent No. 8,157,187	Vehicle Windshield Cleaning System
European Patent application No 08826506.1	Vehicle Windshield Cleaning System
British Patent No 1 667 800	Vehicle Windshield Cleaning System
French Patent No. 1 667 800	Vehicle Windshield Cleaning System
German Patent No. 1 667 800	Vehicle Windshield Cleaning System
US Patent Application Serial No. 13/414,912	Vehicle Windshield Cleaning System

PATENT REEL: 033361 FRAME: 0707

RECORDED: 07/21/2014